
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE
LANDSCAPING CONTINUING SERVICES CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

BY AND BETWEEN PALM BEACH COUNTY
AND A CUT ABOVE LANDSCAPE AND MAINTENANCE, INC.

PROJECT #2022055 R2024 1175
This Amendment No.l (AMENDMENT) to the Landscaping Continuing Services Construction
Contract (R2023-0624), dated May 16, 2023, (CONTRACT), is made and entered into on

•^^ptetllfitlX^^jby between Palm Beach County, a political subdivision of the State of
Florida, by and through its Board of County Commissioners (COUNTY), and A Cut Above
Landscape and Maintenance, Inc., a Florida for profit Corporation (CONTRACTOR) whose
Federal ID is 65-0884353 (individually Party and collectively Parties).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into the CONTRACT on May 16, 2023
(R2023-0624); and

WHEREAS, Section 3 of the Special Provisions of the CONTRACT allows for extensions and
other contract deviations upon mutual written agreement through a Board approved Contract
Amendment, while adhering to all other original terms, conditions and unit prices of the
CONTRACT; and

WHEREAS, by this AMENDMENT, the CONTRACTOR and the COUNTY mutually agree to
amend the CONTRACT, as provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, and agreements
herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The above recitations are true and correct and incorporated herein.

2. The CONTRACT is hereby amended to extend the expiration date of the
CONTRACT from November 13, 2024 to May 15, 2026.

3. It is the intent of the Parties hereto that this AMENDMENT shall not become binding
until the date executed by the COUNTY.

4. Except as hereby amended, changed or modified, all other provisions of the
CONTRACT shall remain in full force and effect

Project # 2022055 Page 1 of 3 Amendment # 7



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida
has made and executed this AMENDMENT to the CONTRACT on behalf of the COUNTY, and
CONTRACTOR has hereunto set its hand the day and year above written.

OWNER:
APPROVED AS TO TERMS
AND CONDITIONS

By:^ ,

Morton L. Rose, P.E.
Director of Roadway Production

CONTRACTOR:
A CUT ABOVE LANDSCAPE AND
MAINTENANCE, INC.

Damon Rockett, President

(Corp. Seal)

ATTEST WITNESS:

Name (type or print)

Signature 1

QOzUfrName (type or print)

Project # 2022055 Page 2 of 3 Amendment # 1



{SIGNATURE PAGES CONTINUED}

:rcuit Coi

tomb*

B. Heiman

AND LEG

ATTEST:
Joseph Abruz:
Clerk of the C

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Assistant County Attorney

COUNTY: 5 SEP 1 7 2024
Palm Beach County, a Political Subdivision of
the State of Florida, by and through its Board of
County Commissioners

By -Maria Sachs, Mayor

/X //
(Seal)

wt wul»u\ •» WHMd lamlst.vpin^s - ttmiiwl mncn<hwmx ttiul c Ari/ivv orth'm'uiitHuif umtiulmcw.il<Ki

Project # 2022055 Page 3 of 3 Amendment # I



Print
Date
6/26/2024
8:40:32
AM

Page
1
erf
1

Eb»x

Palm
Beach
County

Compliance
Summary
Report

Vendor
Number

Vendor
Name

AM
Best
Rating

Insurance Carrier
Policy
6

Eff.
Dale
Exp.
Date
Coverage

Contract
Number
Contract
Name

0X00
002112

A
Cut
Above
Landscape
&

Maintenance,
Inc.

Compliant

2022055

Annual
Landscaping

Ap
,

XV

National
Union
Fire
Insurance

Company
of
Pittsburg

7107884

6/7/2024
6/7/2025
Auto
Liability

A*+g,
XV

Soulhem-Ownere
Insurance

Company

5389042701
6/7/2024
B/7/2025
Excess
Liability

A++g
,XV

Southern-Owners
Insurance

Company

2089042724
6/7/2024
6/7/2025
General
Liability

Ar,
XV

AtU
Insurance
Company
80771670

6/7/2024
6/7/2025
Workers
Comp

RIsX
Profile
:

Stand
ard-
Construct!
on

Services

Required
Additional
Insured
:

Palm
Beach
County
Board
of
County
Commissioners

Ownership
Entity
:



NONGOVERNMENTAL ENTITY HUMAN
TRAFFICKING AFFIDAVIT (§ 787.06(13), Fla. Stat)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND NOTARIZED

I, the undersigned, am an officer or representative of
(CONTRACTOR) and attest that CONTRACTOR does not use coercion for labor or services as \y\Q
defined in section 787.06, Florida Statutes.

Under penalty of perjury, I hereby declare and affirm that the above stated facts are true
and correct.

(signature of officer or representative) (printed name of officer or representative)

State of Florida. County of Palm Beach

Sworn to and subscribed,before me by means of tn physical presence or onli
this, ZW day of , by

Personally known Il/OR produced identification

of identification produced

L V A,
Notary public \
My Commission Expire:
State of Florida at large

SUNNIE HUFFMAN I
Notary Public State of Florida ।ISfejsSy-?/ Commission If HH «61878

Comm. Expires Jan 24, 2028
Bonded through National Notary Assn. I

(Notary Seal)


